Active PERMITS by OPERATOR

Active Wells

353
249
232
219
200
178
175
171
156
154
153
152
140
139
129
128
126
116
110
103
98
90
85
84
71

Operator

Pioneer Qil Co., Inc.

CDG Operations, LLC

Citizens Energy Group

BreitBurn Operating LP

Tussey Oil Properties LLC

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
Countrymark Energy Resources, LLC
Campbell Energy LLC

Moore Engineering & Prod. Co., Inc.
S &S Oiland Gas LLC

Texas Gas Transmission, LLC

In. Gas Co. dba Vectren Energy Delivery Of In. Inc
Northern Indiana Public Service Company
Riverside Petroleum Indiana LLC

L & N Oil Company LLC

Indian Black Water, Inc.

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Co.
Travis Thompson Oil Corporation
Nichols Operating, LLC

Dee Drilling Co.

Four Thirty Operating LLC

Robinson Engineering

Union Oil Investments, LLC

P.O. & G. Operating LLC

Pulse Energy Systems, L.L.C.

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Indiana Department of Natural Resources, Oil and Gas Section

Address

400 Main Street, P.O. Box 237
1238 CoRd 1500 N

2020 N. Meridian Street

1000 Main Street, Ste. 2900

P O Box 69

14077 Cutten Road

401 Southwind Plaza

1238 County Road, 1500 North
PO Box 427

P.O. Box 1152

610 W 2nd Street

One Vectren Square

801 E 86th Avenue

2829 Technology Forest Blvd., Ste. 450

1203 County Road 875 East

PO Box 120157

211 NW Riverside Dr

15834 E 1250 Rd

8157S 100 W

P.O.Box 7

11902 N Penn Ave Suite C-1

1410 N. Cullen Ave., P.O. BOX 5269
120 E. Section Street, P.O. Box 810
5847 San Felipe Suite 3200
P.O0.BOX1253

City
Vincennes
Carmi,
Indianapolis
Houston
St. Francisville
Houston
Mt. Vernon
Carmi
Mt Carmel
Princeton
Owensboro
Evansville
Merrillville
The Woodlands
Carmi,
Clermont
Evansville
Mt Carmel
Fort Branch
Mt. Carmel
Oklahoma City
Evansville
Effingham
Houston

Evansville

State Zip

IN 47591
IL 62821
IN 46202
X 77002
IL 62460

X 77069-2212

IN 47620
IL 62821
IL 62863
IN 47670
KY 42301
IN 47708
IN 46410
X 77381
IL 62821
FL 34712
IN 47708
IL 62863
IN 47648
IL 62863
OK 73120
IN 47716
IL 62401
> 77057
IN 47706
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Active Wells
69
68
66
64
64
63
59
58
58
55
55
52
51
49
49
48
46
A
41
41
41
41
37
36
35
35
34
32

Operator

Crown Well Service, Inc.
Liberty Oil Exploration LLC
AXP Energy Inc

Becker Qil, Inc.

Centaur Petroleum Corp.
West Drilling Company
Hoosier Energy REC, Inc
Jack W. Racer

Southern Triangle Oil Co.
L. C. Neely Drilling, Inc.
Maha Energy (Indiana) Inc.

Indiana Oil Company, Inc

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc

OVO, Inc.

Warren American Oil Company, LLC

Coyote Well Services LLC
Quantum Exploration LLC
High Ground Operating LLC
Brookston Resources, Inc.
Raw Oil and Gas Inc
Shakespeare Oil Co.
Siskiyou Energy, LLC
Brandt B. Powell
Blackjack Oil Corp.
Jackson Oil Corporation
Michael Maddle

National Energy Corp.
MAP Oil Company, Inc.

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address

P.O.Box 757

P. 0. Box 904

120 Prosperous Place Suite 201
P.O.Box 276

P.O. Box 270

P.O.Box g6

P.O Box 908

5900 S. County Road 575 E.
P.O. BOX 427

702 N. Jackson St.

139 B lllinois Route 1

1410 N Cullen Ave., PO Box 5269
21 SE 3rd St Suite 720

P.O. Box 395

P.O. Box 470372

P.O.Box 54

4200 N Pennsylvania St
11655 Honeysuckle Lane
4700 Roslin Rd.

1415 Buddy Holly Ave

202 W. Main Street

101 Plaza East Blvd, Ste. 316
P.O. Box 22

P.0.BOX 308

P.O.Box 95

11456 S Brookview Ct.

PO Box 237

11000 Pumpkin Run Road

City
Owensville
Vincennes
Lexington
Norris City
Ft. Worth
Mt. Carmel
Bloomington
Selma
Mt. Carmel
Robinson
Grayville,
Evansville,
Evansville
Tell City
Tulsa
Princeton
Indianapolis
Haubstadt
Newburgh
Lubbock
Salem
Evansville
Bridgeport
Princeton
Mt. Carmel
Haubstadt
Vincennes,

Poseyville

State Zip
IN 47665
IN 47591
KY 40509
IL 62869
TX 76101
IL 62863
IN 47402
IN 47383-9602
IL 62863
IL 62454
IL 62844
IN 47716
IN 47708
IN 47586
OK 74147
IN 47670
IN 46205
IN 47639
IN 47630
X 79401
IL 62881
IN 47715
IL 62417
IN 47670
IL 62863
IN 47639
IN 475910237
IN 47633
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Active Wells

31
31
28
28
28
25
24
23
22
22
22
21
21
20
19
19
19
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14

Operator

F.D. McCrary, Operator, Inc.
Howard Energy Corporation
J. D. Scott, Jr.

Pinnacle Exploration Corp.
Second Oil LTD

Westwind Investment, Corp.
Jand M Qil Co., Inc.

Sunrise Production, Inc.
Jeff Thompson

Petro United Inc

Spartan Energy LLC
American Eagle Oil Inc.

Ice & Potts Oil Co LLC

Trey Exploration, Inc.

Jim Edgington

K. S. Oil Corporation
Zanetis Oil Company, LLC
Landco Qil, LLC

White Land & Minerals, Inc.

Carr & Thomas Construction Inc

Northern Star Energy Corporation

Piap QOil Inc
Shawnee Oil Company LLC

Enterprise Products Operating LLC

Herman L. Loeb LLC
Kenneth J. Schaefer
Mayhew Oil and Gas, LLC
Ally Exploration, LLC

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address
4295 W.350N
P.O.Box 693
638 Eagle Crest Drive
P.O. Box 428
N695 County Road 6
11165 N 1550 Boulevard
15110 Petersburg Rd.
3693 W. Oregon Church Road
15834 E. 1150 Road
4900 Shamrock Dr., Suite 202
6751 W350S
2415 Burton Road
10797 N Salem Rd
P.0.BOX go6
2016 College Drive
8681 Waterford Dr. So.
P.O. Box 1026
8733 Hillside Drive
526 Market Street, P.O. Box 308
1970 Oak Street
1425 E. 400th Rd.
1269 County Road 1325 East
P.O.Box 338

P.O. Box 4324

10760 Country Club Rd, PO Box 838

9987 East County Road 1400 N
P.O.Box 715
4480 Mt. Hope Road, Suite B

City
Petersburg
Mt. Carmel
Patoka
Olney
McClure
Mt. Carmel
Evansville
Terre Haute
Mt. Carmel
Evansville,
Owensville
Utica
Hazleton
Newburgh
Mt. Carmel
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Carmel
Newburgh
Mt. Carmel
Linton
Casey
Geff
Carmi,
Houston
Lawrenceville
Lamar
Mt. Vernon

Williamsburg

State Zip

IN 47567
IL 62863
IN 47666
IL 62450
OH 43534
IL 62863
IN 47725
IN 47802
IL 62863
IN 47715
IN 47665
KY 42376
IN 47640
IN 47629
IL 62863
IN 47620
IL 62863
IN 47630

IL 62863-0308

IN 47441
IL 62420
IL 62842
IL 62821

TX 772104324

IL 62439
IN 47550
IN 47620
Ml 49690
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Active Wells

14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10

10
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Operator

Black and Gold Energy LLC

C Modesitt Oil Production Inc
Keron Oil Development LLC
Steven A. Wiles

Brehm Oil, Inc.

Mackey Tanner Petroleum, Inc.
Pattillo Oil Properties

Robert W. Jones

Wade Qil Corporation

Ivy llinois Operating Co., LLC
New Horizon Oil Company
BP Whiting Business Unit
Gary D. Bush

Jasper Oil Producers, Inc.
Adler Energy, LC

Bernard Podolsky

Petrogas Terminals, LLC
Potts Energy Resources
Woodland Oil Co. Inc.
Dugger Oil LLC

J & J Lewis Qilfield Services
Lost Acres Farms LLC
Michael Davis dba Davis Oil
Reef, LLC

Hershel Edmonds

Hocking Oil Co., Inc.

Mannon L. Walters, Inc.

Oil and Industrial Service Co., Inc

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address

514 SE 1st Street

501 Conestoga Court
1108 Co. Rd. 675 E.
4814 E. 500S.

1915 Broadway St

P. 0. BOX 5446

3015 Scenic View Drive
4593 S CoRd100E
130 W. 5th St.

305 N 13th St

2459 N Higgenswitch Rd

2815 Indianapolis Boulevard, RSB 242

4058 S 350 W

118 W. Main

PO Box 1032

1623 West Main Street
1700, 355 4th Ave SW

50559 Glen Meadow Lane
P. 0. BOX 104

113 West Sycamore Street
409 Nunning Rd.

7740575 W

213 Hawthorne Dr.

941 W. Morse Blvd., Ste. 315
251 North State Road 57
P.O. Box 162

500 No. Congress Ave, Ste. D
P O BOX 674

City
Evansville
Terre Haute
Carmi
Wabash
Mt. Vernon
Bloomington
Punta Gorda
Huntington
Mt. Vernon
Saint Francisville
Olney
Whiting
Owensville
Mt. Sterling
Traverse City
Fairfield
Calgary, Alberta
Granger
Crandall
Grayville
Evansville
Lebanon
Princeton
Winter Park
Petersburg
Mt. Carmel
Evansville

Mt. Vernon

State Zip

IN 47713
IN 47803
IL 62821
IN 46992
IL 62864
IN 47407
FL 33950
IN 46750

IN 47620-2700

IL 62460
IL 62450
IN 46394
IN 47665
IL 62353
MI 49685

IL 628370278

IN 46530
IN 47114
IL 62844
IN 47712
IN 46052

IN 476703313

FL 32789
IN 47567
IL 62863
IN 47715
IN 47620
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Active Wells
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Operator

P&G Oil Co.

Rossi Oil Co., LLC
Arrowhead Oil LLC

Big Man Qil Co., Inc

Macer Oil Development LLC
Petco Petroleum Corporation

Randall Moore

Universal Operating, Inc.-W.H.Smith

Big Flat Rock Gas Co.

Byron Bingham

Cherokee Oil & Gas Co. of Indiana

Hamilton & Quinn

Magnum Harper Energy LLC
Matthew Nunley

Phillips Exploration LLC
Scott Energy, LLC

Andrews Oil Co., Inc.

G. D. P. Industries, LLC

Jim & Tammy Ash dba Ash Oil
K& COil LLC

Lakeland Farms, Inc.

LH Land Management LLC
R & S Operating, LLC

Smith Qil, LLC

Thomas W. Thacker

WE Energy LLC

Andrews Oil Properties

Barger Engineering Inc.

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address

12298 N., 275 E.

1000 Oponay Trail

565 N 500 W

P.O. Box 1181

16415 Friendsville Avenue
108 E. Ogden Ave.

2306 S. 20TH Street

1521 South Green River Rd.

5919 S 550 W

567 W 400 N

990 Hancock Chapel Rd.
9808 State Route 951
11551 West 875 S.

7752 W. 700 N.

1511 So. Washington Ave.
7650 W. 350 S.

2133 Championship Drive
7431 Regina Drive

4435 N Higgin Switch Rd
9186 Orchard Rd

6179 N. Co. Rd. 250 West
3637 E Holscher Rd

P.O. Box 661

4092 East State Road 124
P.O. Box 66

5857 Wayside Ct
P.0.BOX 295

P.O. Box 2507, 2116 Lincoln Ave.

City
Elnora
Fort Meade
Wabash
Owensboro
Mt Carmel
Hinsdale
Terre Haute
Evansville
Rushville
Patoka
Palmyra
Philpot
Owensville
Ridgeville
Boonville
Owensville
Evansville
Ft. Wayne
Noble
Lawrenceville,
Chrisney
Vincennes
Mt. Carmel,
Peru
Holland
Newburgh
Vincennes

Evansville

State Zip

IN 47529
FL 33841
IN 46992
KY 42302
IL 62863
IL 60521

IN 47802-2607
IN 47715

IN 46173-8575
IN 47666-9233

IN 47164
KY 42366
IN 47665
IN 47380
IN 47601
IN 47665
IN 47725
IN 46815
IL 62868
IL 62439
IN 47611
IN 47591
IL 62863
IN 46970
IN 47541
IN 47630
IN 47591

IN 47728-0507
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Active Wells
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Operator

Brett Meier

Buckeye Development & Logistics Il LLC

Don W. Davis Enterprises
DWK Farms, Inc.

Edwards Tri State Energy LLC
Irvin Rogers

John and Gary Sutton

Jordan Qil Co., Inc.

Keepes Petroleum, Inc.

Mega Oil, Inc.

Parker Exploration & Production LLC
Placo Inc

Pump Jack, LLC

Randy Ferguson

Spring Meadow Oil Corp.
Stephen G. Miller dba D & S. Qil
Wolf Oil LLC

Big D Qil Inc

Cherokee Oil and Gas Inc.
Donald R. Morin

Eric Emrick

Eric Morehous

Geodex LLC

Heartland Water and Oil, Inc.
J L Robinson

John W. Thornburg

K & J Oil Company, Inc.

Kevin Kieffer

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address

3241 E Top Hat Rd

226 E. Hosler Road

309 N. East Street

3082 East St. Road 61

5633 N. 550 E.

10671 Main Cross St., PO Box 232
4339 N. Co. Road 375 W.

2409 Northfork Drive

P.O. Box 1054

P.O.BOX 670

2940 Donner Road

731 Pine Tree Drive

3200 Haythorne Ave.

11762 No. Co. Rd. 1200 E.
P.O.Box3

3245 Buchanan Rd.

10095 S 400 W

10194 Old St. Rd. 37

990 Hancock Chapel Road NW
6221 N. Co. Rd. 350 W.

4400 W. Concannon Avenue
6175N., 200 E

PO Box 211, 302 N. Main Street
6047 E 800N

PO Box 5269

1649 S CoRd 500 E

6522 E. 350 N.

630 East 7th Street

City
Princeton
Huntington
Patoka
Vincennes
Patoka
Whitesville,
Petersburg
Vincennes
Mt. Carmel
Olney
Wadesville
Mt. Vernon
Terre Haute
Evanston
Tennyson
Mt. Vernon
Fort Branch
Tell City
Palmyra
Shelburn
Terre Haute
Bryant
Griffin
Denver
Evansville
Union City
Francisco

Mt. Carmel

State Zip

IN 47670
IN 46750
IN 47666
IN 47591
IN 47666
KY 42378
IN 47567
IN 47591
IL 62863
IL 62450-0670
IN 47638
IN 47620
IN 47805
IN 47531
IN 476370003
IN 47620
IN 47648
IN 47586
IN 47164
IN 47879
IN 47885
IN 47326
IN 47616
IN 46926
IN 47716
IN 47390
IN 47649
IL 62863
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Active Wells Operator Address City State Zip

2 L& JOIlLLC 9493 N 700 E Indianapolis IN 46259
2 Limecreek Energy LLC PO Box 329 Crossville IL 62827
2 Melvin Wittmer 12620 E., 1050 N. Odon IN 47562
2 Metzger Construction Co., Inc. 655 North Center Road Boonville IN 47601
2 Mouzin Oil, LLC 3362 So. Main St. Rd. Vincennes IN 47591
2 R Energy, LLC 1001 East Main Street Carmi IL 62821
2 Raymond Boggs 4778 E. 600 N. Bryant IN 47326
2 Rick Stangle P.O.Box 355 St. Francisville IL 62460
2 Sylvester Gries & Son Inc 20670 N. Gries Road Dale IN 475239378
1 Apache Oil Company 4646 Fields Rd Owensboro KY 42303
1 Charles E. Freed 1005 N. Madison Robinson IL 62454
1 Charles W. King 970 N700 W Richland IN 47634
1 Cyprus Valley LLC 1707 S County Road 500 West Rockport IN 47635
1 Daniel Brown P.O.Box 369 Loogootee IN 47553
1 Daniel Maurer 5100 E CoRd 700 S Munice IN 47302
1 Donald & Joan E. Mercer 10 Smith School Road West New Harmony IN 47631
1 Donn Duncan 7005 S. Co. Rd. 475 E. Selma IN 47383
1 Dylan Rexing Oil 4501 Hitch Peters Rd Evansville, IN 47711
1 Gary Welch 8023 E 500N Francisco IN 47649
1 Harold,Georgia, Leslie & Brett Banks P.O. Box 687 Grandview IN 47615
1 Hopf-Mehringer 1744 W. Ackerman Road Jasper IN 47546
1 Huntington Oil LLC 15997 Vinecrest Ave. Spring Lake Mi 49456
1 JC Muhlenkamp Family Farms Inc. 5977 E 600 N Bryant IN 47326
1 Jeanelle K Edwards dba Edwards Energy 716 So. Old Patoka Rd Patoka IN 47666
1 Joe & Phyllis Hensley 1324 S.350 W. Princeton IN 47670-8159
1 Joseph D. Ermert 6616 Lakestone Ct. Indianapolis IN 46237
1 Julie Thompson 15834 E. 1150 Rd. Mt. Carmel IL 62863
1 K.C. Minerals, Inc. 7200 Stillwell Road New Harmony IN 47631

Tuesday, January g, 2024 Page7of8



Active Wells

Operator

Keyrock Energy, LLC

Larry & Susan Pounds
Laver-Wedeking-Hacker
LTD Partners

Mark Abbey

Mark and Peggy Hildenbrand
NuPointe Energy LLC

Oil Farming LLC

R & K Natural Gas Co.

Robert & Carolyn Weitkamp
Robert Schmit

Sandy Hills Estate LLC

St. Joe Valley Exploration, LLC
Sutton Drilling LLC

T.J. Wells, LLC

Terry Messmer Farms

Tom Gaerke

UCO Energy Exploration LLC

William Brent Schafer

Tuesday, January g, 2024

Address

207 E. Main Street, Ste. 2-D
847 W. Base Rd.

115 Old State Point

6330 E 75TH. STREET, # 156

433/2 M.g T.KO-SAARD, O. Muang

14246 N. State Road 545
4692 E 500 S

6221 North County Rd. 350 West
9073 S. Schenk Drive

9416 S. Co. Rd. 300 E.

5167 E. State Road 67

7800 Jarrah Rd

2519 Co. Rd. 68

4439 N CR 250 W

6651 N. C.R. 600 E

8771 E. Old St. Rd.

3635 East Treaty Line Road
P.O. Box 5065

6596 North Shiloh Rd.

City
Johnson City
Rockport
Evansville
Indianapolis
Udonthani
Evanston
Wabash
Shelburn
Vincennes
Oakland City
Bryant
Plymouth
Auburn
Petersburg
Grandview
Stendal
Portland
Cabot

Patoka

State Zip
TN 37605
IN 47635
IN 477117134
IN 46250

41000

IN 47531
IN 46992
IN 47879
IN 47591
IN 47660
IN 47326-9644
IN 46563
IN 46706
IN 47567
IN 47615
IN 47585
IN 47371
AR 72023
IN 47666
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